



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Alachua

License Number: 1103428

ADAMS RIB CO

License Type: Food

2109 NW 13TH ST , GAINESVILLE 32609

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3702878

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back door in kitchen in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103813

MANGO BICHE MIA OAKS

License Type: Food

6419 W NEWBERRY RD STE E4 , GAINESVILLE 32605

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3753457

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed : scorch marks on the lower access cover on the water heating device.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103813

MANGO BICHE MIA OAKS

License Type: Food

6419 W NEWBERRY RD STE E4 , GAINESVILLE 32605

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 3753457

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed : scorch marks on the lower access cover on the water heating device. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-16: No change **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Bay

License Number: 1305579

PANDA EXPRESS #2389

License Type: Food

15485 PANAMA CITY BEACH PARKWAY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3728465

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard

License Number: 1501906

DENNYS #7952

License Type: Food

1245 N ATLANTC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3734622

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Under fryers on cookline

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506215

LOCAL KITCHEN & TAP

License Type: Food

4715 HELEN HAUSER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3742119

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boilers 140718 and 140719 expired 11/8/2025
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Broward

License Number: 1624589

GRAN FORNO PRONTO

License Type: Food

704 E LAS OLAS BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33301

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 3703347

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to the office.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1801213

DOMINO'S PIZZA 3888

License Type: Food

3502 N ACCESS RD STE 3 , ENGLEWOOD 34224

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 3733435

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the rear exit path blocked by discarded cardboard. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay

License Number: 2001319

YUME FUSION

License Type: Food

2640 BLANDING BLVD STE 204 , MIDDLEBURG 32068

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3701330

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit emergency door blocked by pressure washer and a ladder. Operator moved both items. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2338282

FRESH SALAD

License Type: Food

10201 NW 58 ST STE 104 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 3745156

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed electric flat grill and electric range with two burners being used to cook at preparation area next to oven.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326260

ZEKE'S ROADHOUSE

License Type: Food

625 LINCOLN RD , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3748887

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Dade

License Number: 2337729

OHH MY SWEETNESS

License Type: Food

6917 RED RD , MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 3699823

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed miniature fryer in back of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331808

PRIME ITALIAN

License Type: Food

101 OCEAN DRIVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3747016

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed a fire extinguisher at cook line in the recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2332423

BK 17402

License Type: Food

1101 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3714917

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher at kitchen entrance in the recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2322299

EL ATLACATL

License Type: Food

466 SW 17 AVE , MIAMI 53627

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3720823

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Main cookline: a single gas burner not underneath the hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Dade

License Number: 2325435

PAPA JOHNS 673

License Type: Food

829 N HOMESTEAD BLVD , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3714559

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door blocked with boxes.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330151

COLD STONE CREAMERY

License Type: Food

9059 S DIXIE HWY , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3722166

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed trash can and boxes blocking exit.
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Dade

License Number: 2336667

WINGSTOP

License Type: Food

13787 SW 152 ST , MIAMI 33177

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3723489

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed path to exit door blocked with trash bags. Employee clean the front of exit door.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2338506

RIVARENO GELATO

License Type: Food

104 GIRALDA AVE , CORAL GABLES 33134

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3726579

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. By boxes.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2614918

MR FRIED

License Type: Food

2011 EMERSON ST , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3756193

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed LP propane tanks stored on shelf in prep area. Operator removed propane tanks and placed outside building. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2616309

AC JACKSONVILLE

License Type: Food

5323 BIG ISLAND DR , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 3751105

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction #140544 expiration 1-4-26 & jurisdiction #140544 expiration 1-4-26

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hendry

License Number: 3600523

CACTUS MEX

License Type: Food

512 COWBOY WAY , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3741057

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear fire door locked **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3801236

SOPHIES CAFÉ

License Type: Food

120 N RIDGEWOOD DR , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3719663

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher by front door in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912633

CHINA WOK

License Type: Food

11212 E MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD , SEFFNER 33584

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3752340

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class in recharge zone

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Hillsborough

License Number: 3916540

SARKU JAPAN

License Type: Food

8021 CITRUS PARK TOWN CTR DR #2010 , TAMPA 33625

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3705202

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. One table top deep fryer store next to several rice cookers are not located beneath a hood suppression system. Deep fryer is located beneath shelf containing single service food containers inside kitchen area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912479

TACO BELL #3063

License Type: Food

10611 GIBSONTON RD , RIVERVIEW 33569

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3739847

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door blocked with cart.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911556

CHINA BUFFET

License Type: Food

1245 E FOWLER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 3756186

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4	- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.The exit door between dining room and side exit door blocked by multiple cases of none food items at dining room floor. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-16: Door blocked by multiple boxes of none food items.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	---	--

License Number: 3911556

CHINA BUFFET

License Type: Food

1245 E FOWLER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3756186

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4	Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.The exit door between dining room and side exit door blocked by multiple cases of none food items at dining room floor. **Repeat Violation**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
---------	---	--



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lake

License Number: 4509031

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

1677 N HANCOCK RD , MINNEOLA 34715

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3718524

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-back door

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4605943

P.F. CHANG'S CHINA BISTRO

License Type: Food

10081 GULF CENTER DR , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3701200

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By back door of kitchen. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-13: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606051

CARRABBAS ITALIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

10075 GULF CENTER DR , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3756166

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. At entrance to kitchen from dishwashing area by handwash sink. At back door to kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606051

CARRABBAS ITALIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

10075 GULF CENTER DR , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3756166

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed piece of metal sticking out of bottom plug at entrance to kitchen from dishwashing area near handwash sink around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Manatee

License Number: 5105942

SCOTT'S DELI

License Type: Food

6000 MARINA DR , HOLMES BEACH 34217

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3756233

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed their side fire exit door locked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5105691

JOEY D'S CHICAGO STYLE EATERY INC

License Type: Food

6401 MANATEE AVE W , BRADENTON 34209

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3710455

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed their cook line fire exit door blocked.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5104564

BURGER AND PANCAKE HOUSE

License Type: Food

1631 8TH AVE W , PALMETTO 34221

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3717546

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher stored under prep table in kitchen not hanging in designated location.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion

License Number: 5201697

SHUCKERS BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

408 SW 16 ST , OCALA 34471

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3755873

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Two propane tanks stored inside back of kitchen, near walk-in cooler.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202455

LET'S EAT FRESH

License Type: Food

809 N MAGNOLIA AVE , OCALA 34475

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3706097

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Unit near hallway in red zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202293

SUBWAY SANDWICHES & SALADS

License Type: Food

6855 SE MARICAMP RD , OCALA 34472

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3708078

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Rack and boxes blocking back door. All were moved during this inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Monroe

License Number: 5401367

RIVIERA COFFEE SHOP

License Type: Food

3100 A FLAGLER AVE , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3711119

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency
recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed fryer and flat top with no hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5401367

RIVIERA COFFEE SHOP

License Type: Food

3100 A FLAGLER AVE , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3711119

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed fryer and flat top with no hood system. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-13: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5812447

FIVE GUYS BURGERS & FRIES

License Type: Food

6125 S SEMORAN BLVD STE 108 , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3707488

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814156

DOMINO'S

License Type: Food

6401 RALEIGH ST , ORLANDO 32835

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3718078

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815599

HOLIDAY INN AND CANDLEWOOD SUITES

License Type: Food

626 LEE RD , ORLANDO 32810

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3663331

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler has been inspected. Awaiting certificate

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Orange

License Number: 5816189

WAYBACK BURGERS

License Type: Food

4732 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3751177

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear door blocked by boxes **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5911401

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN OPERATED BY TICE

License Type: Food

1046 CYPRESS PKWY , POINCIANA 34759

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3756132

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Boxes at back door exit.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Palm Beach

License Number: 6013037

BAGEL BOSS

License Type: Food

22107 POWERLINE RD , BOCA RATON 33433

Insp Date: 07/10/2026

Inspection Number: 3755977

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Ansul fire extinguisher on the floor in back kitchen. Manager put on shelf

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6113630

HIBACHI EXPRESS

License Type: Food

7306 GALL BLVD , ZEPHYRHILLS 33541

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3716865

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked behind walk-n cooler area in rear of kitchen. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Sarasota

License Number: 6806245

TOASTYS

License Type: Food

14876 TAMIAMI TRAIL , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3727311

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805751

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN OPERATED BY TICE

License Type: Food

14914 TAMIAMI TRAIL S , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3738658

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the rear exit blocked by discarded cardboard boxes.The operator removed the boxes clearing a pathway the exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

Seminole

License Number: 6904589

TACO BELL

License Type: Food

1200 WP BALL BLVD , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3707263

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear kitchen door blocked by cardboard boxes, employee removed **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6903146

CHECKERS #3277

License Type: Food

1501 S FRENCH AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/17/2026

Inspection Number: 3747872

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

49-03-4

Observation

Flammables stored/debris present in water heater room. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie

License Number: 6605310

LA ROMA CAFE

License Type: Food

1409 ORANGE AVE , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3754669

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

- From initial inspection : No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-07-15: **Time Extended**

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6605310

LA ROMA CAFE

License Type: Food

1409 ORANGE AVE , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3754669

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Using Lp gas for gas equipment inside of building.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/18/2026

St. Lucie

License Number: 6605310

LA ROMA CAFE

License Type: Food

1409 ORANGE AVE , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 07/13/2026

Inspection Number: 3754669

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7100132

KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN

License Type: Food

823 S OHIO AVE , LIVE OAK 32060

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3738165

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/18/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407270

CS WAFFLES

License Type: Food

541 BEVILLE RD , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Insp Date: 07/15/2026

Inspection Number: 3713665

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407486

BEACH HUT CANTINA

License Type: Food

250 N ATLANTIC AVE STE 206 , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/14/2026

Inspection Number: 3750844

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type k unit on wall near fryers

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7408016

SHAWARMA AND MORE LLC

License Type: Food

2518 S ATLANTIC AVE UNIT A, DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 07/16/2026

Inspection Number: 3755555

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-obstructed fire exit near cookline, extension cord draped across door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.